JUL 2 1 2005

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0
,	Tab settings ⊏
(h)	To the !
\overrightarrow{A}	1. Name of co
. 13	Lasse Am
\ \	Tage Rost
,	

01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10,3048	384n	• •
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissione			original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	s of receiving party(les)
Lasse Amundsen		Name: WesternG	eco L.L.C.
Tage Rosten			101
Johan O.A. Robertsson		Internal Address:	
Julian Edward Kragh Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? Yes VNo	P.O. Box 2469,	Houston, Texas 77252-2469
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	,	IOOO1 Pichmond Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	0001 Richmond Avenue
Other			
29 March 2005 30 March 2005		City Houston	State: TX Zip: 77042-429
08 April 2005		City	StateZIPZ
Execution Date: 27 May 2005		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes
	Additional aumbors of		
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🖌 No	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		plications and patents involved:
concerning document should b	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	
	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of ap	
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed: coperty Department	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\$be charged to deposit account
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeco Intellectual Pr P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Te:	whom correspondence be mailed: roperty Department xas 77252-2469	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\$be charged to deposit account
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeço Intellectual Pr	whom correspondence be mailed: roperty Department xas 77252-2469	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\$be charged to deposit account
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeço Intellectual Pr P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Tex Street Address: 10001 Richmo	whom correspondence be mailed: roperty Department xas 77252-2469	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n	3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\$be charged to deposit account
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeço Intellectual Pr P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Tex Street Address: 10001 Richmo	whom correspondence be mailed: Toperty Department xas 77252-2469 ond Avenue Zip: 77042-4299	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n	3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\$be charged to deposit account
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeço Intellectual Pr P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Tex Street Address: 10001 Richmo	whom correspondence be mailed: Toperty Department xas 77252-2469 ond Avenue Zip: 77042-4299	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\\\\\$\\\\\$\\\\$\\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeço Intellectual Pr P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Tex Street Address: 10001 Richmo	whom correspondence be mailed: Toperty Department xas 77252-2469 ond Avenue Zip: 77042-4299	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\$be charged to deposit account
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeço Intellectual Pr P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Tex Street Address: 10001 Richmo	whom correspondence be mailed: Toperty Department xas 77252-2469 ond Avenue Zip: 77042-4299	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit account number:
concerning document should b Name: Jeffrey E. Griffin Internal Address: WesternGeço Intellectual Pr P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Tex Street Address: 10001 Richmo City: Houston State: TX 9. Signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: Toperty Department xas 77252-2469 cond Avenue Zip: 77042-4299 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\$be charged to deposit account

PAGE 2/9 * RCVD AT 7/21/2005 2:06:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/33 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:713 689 6100 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-08

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below

LASSE AMUNDSEN, citizen of NORWAY, residing at HOEGGVEIEN 54, 7036 TRONDHEIM, NORWAY

TAGE ROSTEN, citizen of NORWAY, residing at BROSETVN, 42C, 7005 TRONDHEIM, NORWAY

JOHAN O.A. ROBERTSSON, citizen of SWEDEN, residing at SOERKEDALSVEIEN 61, 0376 OSLO, NORWAY

JULIAN EDWARD KRAGH, citizen of THE UNITED KINGDOM, residing at JUSTICE'S COTTAGE, WETHERSFIELD ROAD, FINCHINGFIELD, ESSEX, CM7 4NX, UK

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESSING SEISMIC DATA

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 27 May 2003, Serial No. 10/514,858 (Docket No. 57.0574).

WHEREAS each of the undersigned persons warrants that no person other than these undersigned persons are inventors of the above-described invention;

AND WHEREAS, the "COMPANIES", listed in Schedule A, are desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore as outlined in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be

1

granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns.

AND said Inventors do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventors has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said Inventors, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

w	177	NES	SSE	D:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, LASSE AMUNDSEN, have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2th day of April , 2005.

BE IT KNOWN that LASSE AMUNDSEN is to me known to be the individual described in the foregoing assignment, that on this _______ day of _________, 2005, I was personally present and did see him sign and execute the foregoing assignment; and, that he did acknowledge to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ALEXANDER KRITSKI

Post Office Address

Barge Am 1300 Witness Grinnahaugen 12 7125 VANVIKAN

Post Office Address

WITNESSED:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, TAGE ROSTE 17 day of MAY 2005.	EN, have hereunto set my hand and seal this (signature of Inventor)
foregoing assignment, that on this <u>an</u> da present and did see him sign and execute the for	ne known to be the individual described in the sy of, 2005, I was personally regoing assignment; and, that he did acknowledge t and deed for the uses and purposes therein set
hill-tar alfu Szenes Witness	
Witness	Witness
Svehogda 56	
Svehogda 56 7550 Hammelvila	
Post Office Address	Post Office Address

WI	T	JE:	SS	ED	

signature of Inventor)

Witness

NILS H. HEIEREN

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

LANDINGSV. 92

N-0767 OSLO

NORWAY

Post Office Address

Oyund Tergen
Witness

Oyvind Teigen

Bolkesjø

N-3680 Notadden

NORW AY
Post Office Address